

#### Electronically delivered

January 31, 2023

Administrator
St Crispin Living Community
213 Pioneer Road
Red Wing, MN 55066

Re: Reinspection Results

Event ID: 9DI312 and 53DD12

#### Dear Administrator:

On December 30, 2022 and January 24, 2023, survey staff of the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division completed a reinspection of your facility, to determine correction of orders found on the surveys completed on November 10, 2022 and December 28, 2022. At this time these correction orders were found corrected.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: Melissa.Poepping@state.mn.us



Electronically delivered January 31, 2023

Administrator
St Crispin Living Community
213 Pioneer Road
Red Wing, MN 55066

RE: CCN: 245449

Cycle Start Date: November 10, 2022

Dear Administrator:

On November 29, 2022, we notified you a remedy was imposed. On December 30, 2022 and January 24, 2023 the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety completed revisits to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. We have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance as of January 23, 2023.

As authorized by CMS the remedy of:

• Discretionary denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions effective January 26, 2023 did not go into effect. (42 CFR 488.417 (b))

In our letter of November 29, 2022, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at § 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and § 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), we notified you that your facility was prohibited from conducting a Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from January 26, 2023 due to denial of payment for new admissions. Since your facility attained substantial compliance on January 23, 2023, the original triggering remedy, denial of payment for new admissions, did not go into effect. Therefore, the NATCEP prohibition is rescinded. However, this does not apply to or affect any previously imposed NATCEP loss.

The CMS Region V Office may notify you of their determination regarding any imposed remedies.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: Melissa.Poepping@state.mn.us



Electronically delivered November 29, 2022

Administrator
St Crispin Living Community
213 Pioneer Road
Red Wing, MN 55066

RE: CCN: 245449

Cycle Start Date: November 10, 2022

#### Dear Administrator:

On November 10, 2022, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Department(s) of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically delivered CMS-2567, whereby significant corrections are required.

#### REMEDIES

As a result of the survey findings and in accordance with survey and certification memo 16-31-NH, this Department recommended the enforcement remedy(ies) listed below to the CMS Region V Office for imposition. The CMS Region V Office concurs and is imposing the following remedy and has authorized this Department to notify you of the imposition:

- Directed plan of correction (DPOC), Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.424. Please see electronically attached documents for the DPOC.
- Mandatory Denial of Payment for new Mediare and/or Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective February 10, 2023.

The CMS Region V Office will notify your Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC) that the denial of payment for new admissions is effective February 10, 2023. They will also notify the State Medicaid Agency that they must also deny payment for new Medicaid admissions effective February 10, 2023.

You should notify all Medicare/Medicaid residents admitted on, or after, this date of the restriction. The remedy must remain in effect until your facility has been determined to be in substantial compliance or your provider agreement is terminated. Please note that the denial of payment for new admissions includes Medicare/Medicaid beneficiaries enrolled in managed care plans. It is your obligation to inform managed care plans contracting with your facility of this denial of payment for new admissions.

#### NURSE AIDE TRAINING PROHIBITION

Please note that Federal law, as specified in the Act at §§ 1819(f)(2)(B) and 1919(f)(2)(B), prohibits approval of nurse aide training and competency evaluation programs and nurse aide competency evaluation programs offered by, or in, a facility which, within the previous two years, has operated under a § 1819(b)(4)(C)(ii)(II) or § 1919(b)(4)(C)(ii) waiver (i.e., waiver of full-time registered professional nurse); has been subject to an extended or partial extended survey as a result of a finding of substandard quality of care; has been assessed a total civil money penalty of not less than \$11,292; has been subject to a denial of payment, the appointment of a temporary manager or termination; or, in the case of an emergency, has been closed and/or had its residents transferred to other facilities.

If you have not achieved substantial compliance by February 10, 2023, the remedy of denial of payment for new admissions will go into effect and this provision will apply to your facility. Therefore, St Crispin Living Community will be prohibited from offering or conducting a Nurse Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from February 10, 2023. You will receive further information regarding this from the State agency. This prohibition is not subject to appeal. Further, this prohibition may be rescinded at a later date if your facility achieves substantial compliance prior to the effective date of denial of payment for new admissions.

However, under Public Law 105-15, you may contact the State agency and request a waiver of this prohibition if certain criteria are met.

#### ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePOC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved. The failure to submit an acceptable ePOC can lead to termination of your Medicare and Medicaid participation (42 CFR 488.456(b)).

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

#### DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" and/or an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Judy Loecken, Unit Supervisor
St. Cloud B District Office
Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
Midtown Square
3333 Division Street, Suite 212
Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301-4557
Email: judy.loecken@state.mn.us

Office: (320) 223-7300 Mobile: (320) 241-7797

#### PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

#### VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

#### FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by May 10, 2023 if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at § 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.412 and § 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

#### **APPEAL RIGHTS**

If you disagree with this action imposed on your facility, you or your legal representative may request a hearing before an administrative law judge of the Department of Health and Human Services, Departmental Appeals Board (DAB). Procedures governing this process are set out in 42 C.F.R. 498.40, et seq. You must file your hearing request electronically by using the Departmental Appeals Board's Electronic Filing System (DAB E-File) at https://dab.efile.hhs.gov no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter. Specific instructions on how to file electronically are attached to this notice. A copy of the hearing request shall be submitted electronically to:

#### Steven.Delich@cms.hhs.gov

Requests for a hearing submitted by U.S. mail or commercial carrier are no longer accepted as of October 1, 2014, unless you do not have access to a computer or internet service. In those circumstances you may call the Civil Remedies Division to request a waiver from e-filing and provide an explanation as to why you cannot file electronically or you may mail a written request for a waiver along with your written request for a hearing. A written request for a hearing must be filed no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter, by mailing to the following address:

Department of Health & Human Services
Departmental Appeals Board, MS 6132
Director, Civil Remedies Division
330 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Cohen Building – Room G-644
Washington, D.C. 20201
(202) 565-9462

A request for a hearing should identify the specific issues, findings of fact and conclusions of law with which you disagree. It should also specify the basis for contending that the findings and conclusions are incorrect. At an appeal hearing, you may be represented by counsel at your own expense. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Steven Delich, Program Representative at (312) 886-5216. Information may also be emailed to <a href="mailto:Steven.Delich@cms.hhs.gov">Steven.Delich@cms.hhs.gov</a>.

#### INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process
Minnesota Department of Health
Health Regulation Division
P.O. Box 64900
St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc\_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at:

#### https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04\_8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded

by a "K" tag) i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

William Abderhalden, Fire Safety Supervisor
Deputy State Fire Marshal
Health Care/Corrections Supervisor – Interim
Minnesota Department of Public Safety
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145
St. Paul, MN 55101-5145

Cell: (507) 361-6204

Email: william.abderhalden@state.mn.us

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Sarah Lane, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, MN 55164-0900

Telephone: 651-201-4308 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: sarah.lane@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 12/08/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245257	B. WING			11/10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  S CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 920 SOUTHEAST 4TH STREET LITTLE FALLS, MN 56345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD THE APPROPR	BE COMPLETION
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00		
	with Appendix Z, Er Requirements, §48	22, a survey for compliance mergency Preparedness 3.73(b)(6) was conducted ecertification survey. The pliance.				
F 000	signature is not req page of the CMS-2 correction is require acknowledge receip	ed in ePOC and therefore a uired at the bottom of the first 567 form. Although no plan of ed, it is required that the facility of the electronic documents.	F 0	00		
	survey was comple Minnesota Departm your facility was in of 42 CFR Part 483	22, a standard recertification ted at your facility by the nent of Health to determine if compliance with requirements 8, Subpart B, Requirements for acilities. Your facility was NOT				
	as your allegation of the asyour allegation of the	f correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the ptance. Because you are your signature is not required it first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will tion of compliance.				
	onsite revisit of you validate substantial regulations has been	m Physical Restraints	F 6	04		12/9/22
	§483.10(e) Respec					
_ABORATOR\	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	<b>l</b> ` ′	`	OMPLETED
	245257	B. WING _		11/10/2022
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  S CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  920 SOUTHEAST 4TH STREET  LITTLE FALLS, MN 56345	
(EACH DEFICIENCY	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	COMPLETION DATE
The resident has a and dignity, including \$483.10(e)(1) The physical or chemical purposes of disciplination as included but is not a corporal punishment any physical or chemical treat the resident's \$483.12(a) (2) Ensurement the resident's \$483.12(a) (2) Ensurement the resident's \$483.12(a) (2) Ensurement the required to symptoms. When the indicated, the facility alternative for the lead ocument ongoing restraints. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observatoreview the facility face.	right to be free from any all restraints imposed for ne or convenience, and not e resident's medical symptoms, 3.12(a)(2).  The right to be free from abuse, riation of resident property, defined in this subpart. This imited to freedom from nt, involuntary seclusion and mical restraint not required to medical symptoms.  The that the resident is free emical restraints imposed for ne or convenience and that treat the resident's medical he use of restraints is y must use the least restrictive east amount of time and re-evaluation of the need for the		F604 Right to be Free from Physical Restraints F604 CFR(s): 483.10(e)(1): 483.12(a)(2)  St. Otto's Care Center intends to deve and implement policies and procedure	elop es to
R44's quarterly Min	imum Data Set (MDS) dated		Restraints. This will be completed by:	oicai
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STA  (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L  Continued From pa The resident has a and dignity, includir  §483.10(e)(1) The physical or chemica purposes of discipli required to treat the consistent with §48  §483.12 The resident has th neglect, misapprop and exploitation as includes but is not I corporal punishmen any physical or che treat the resident's  §483.12(a) The face  §483.12(a) The face  §483.12(a) The face  symptoms. When to indicated, the facility alternative for the le document ongoing restraints.  This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review the facility face 1 of 1 residents (Rase seatbelt.  Findings include:	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  The resident has a right to be treated with respect and dignity, including:  §483.10(e)(1) The right to be free from any physical or chemical restraints imposed for purposes of discipline or convenience, and not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms, consistent with §483.12(a)(2).  §483.12  The resident has the right to be free from abuse, neglect, misappropriation of resident property, and exploitation as defined in this subpart. This includes but is not limited to freedom from corporal punishment, involuntary seclusion and any physical or chemical restraint not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms.  §483.12(a) The facility must-  §483.12(a)(2) Ensure that the resident is free from physical or chemical restraints imposed for purposes of discipline or convenience and that are not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms. When the use of restraints is indicated, the facility must use the least restrictive alternative for the least amount of time and document ongoing re-evaluation of the need for restraints.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, interview and record review the facility failed to assess for restraints for 1 of 1 residents (R44) reviewed for use of a seatbelt.	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SCARE CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  The resident has a right to be treated with respect and dignity, including:  §483.10(e)(1) The right to be free from any physical or chemical restraints imposed for purposes of discipline or convenience, and not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms, consistent with §483.12(a)(2).  §483.12  The resident has the right to be free from abuse, neglect, misappropriation of resident property, and exploitation as defined in this subpart. This includes but is not limited to freedom from corporal punishment, involuntary seclusion and any physical or chemical restraint not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms.  §483.12(a) The facility must-  §483.12(a)(2) Ensure that the resident is free from physical or chemical restraints imposed for purposes of discipline or convenience and that are not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms. When the use of restraints is indicated, the facility must use the least restrictive alternative for the least amount of time and document ongoing re-evaluation of the need for restraints.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, interview and record review the facility failed to assess for restraints for 1 of 1 residents (R44) reviewed for use of a seatbelt.  Findings include:	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  245257  245257  245257  245257  245257  25 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 SOUTHEAST 4TH STREET UTTLE FALLS, MN 56345  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  The resident has a right to be treated with respect and dignity, including:  \$483.10(e)(1) The right to be free from any physical or chemical restraints imposed for purposes of discipline or convenience, and not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms, consistent with \$463.12(a)(2).  \$483.12  The resident has the right to be free from abuse, neglect, misappropriation of resident property, and exploitation as defined in this subpart. This includes but is not limited to freedom from corporal punishment, involuntary seclusion and any physical or chemical restraints imposed for purposes of discipline or convenience, and that are not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms.  \$483.12(a) (2) Ensure that the resident is free from physical or chemical restraints imposed for purposes of discipline or convenience and that are not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms. When the use of restraints is indicated, the facility must use the least restrictive alternative for the least amount of time and document ongoing re-evaluation of the need for restraints.  F604 Right to be Free from Physical Restraints F604 CFR(s): 483.10(e)(1) 483.12(a)(2)  St. Otto's Care Center intends to deviand implement policies and procedure protect the Right to be Free from Physical seatbelt.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	I` ´con		E SURVEY PLETED
		245257	B. WING		11/	10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OS CARE CENTER		9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 SOUTHEAST 4TH STREET LITTLE FALLS, MN 56345	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 604	understand others R44's skills for daily severely impaired. restraints.  R44's face sheet dadiagnoses include of cerebral atrophy (logintellectual disabilition of the cerebral atrophy (logintellectual disabilit	R44 was not able to or communicate his needs. It decision making were R44's MDS indicated no ated 11/9/22, indicated R44's epilepsy (seizure disorder), loss of brain cells) and profound les.  Indicated a physical less notes indicating use and restraint.  It ion on 11/7/22, at 3:45 p.m. his wheelchair in the facility left, secured to the back of the ched closed at R44's waist. It is and his eyes were closed. It is and his eyes were closed. It is and was reneeds. NA-D stated she was reneeds. NA-D stated she of the seatbelt for R44, mood. NA-D was not aware if for R44's seatbelt and lot on the care plan. NA-D of the seatbelt was considered the was "grandfathered in" at his previous facility. NA-D eseatbelt when R44 was direction from the nurse.	F 604		for were from e use of ed on ided to eting on until all on the eaudited ssions e. If e	
	(LPN)-C indicated uassessment and or	a.m. licensed practical nurse use of a restraint required and ders. LPN-C confirmed R44 ian orders or an assessment				

OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		` ′	E SURVEY IPLETED
	245257	B. WING _		11/	10/2022
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  920 SOUTHEAST 4TH STREET  LITTLE FALLS, MN 56345		
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
to use the seatbelt. given instruction for not seen it in use.  On 11/9/22, at 9:55 confirmed use of reassessment, care pstated she was not facility currently assof restraints.  On 11/9/22, at 10:0 (DON) stated there the facility. DON was on his wheelchair, it R44 admitted. DON R44's seatbelt was seizures are well confirmed interdisciplinary car as needed. A physical applying any type of restraint use include fall risk assessment.	a.m. registered nurse (RN)-A straints required an planning, and orders. RN-A aware of residents in the ressed for or approved for use of a saware R44 had a seatbelt at was on the wheelchair when a lindicated she did not feel warranted at this time as his pontrolled.  Taint Use reviewed date are need for restraint use is sion, at regularly scheduled a plan conference reviews and cian order is required prior to a frestraint. Documentation with the pre-restraining assessment, the MD order, family consent	F 60	04		
Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25  § 483.25 Quality of Quality of care is a applies to all treatm facility residents. Bassessment of a resident o	care fundamental principle that lent and care provided to ased on the comprehensive sident, the facility must ensure	F 68	34		12/9/22
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STA  (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE  Continued From pa to use the seatbelt. given instruction for not seen it in use.  On 11/9/22, at 9:55 confirmed use of re assessment, care pstated she was not facility currently assof restraints.  On 11/9/22, at 10:0 (DON) stated there the facility. DON was on his wheelchair, in R44 admitted. DON R44's seatbelt was seizures are well confirmed use of restraints.  Facility policy Restros/2019, indicated the assessed on admissinterdisciplinary car as needed. A physical applying any type of restraint use included fall risk assessment and quarterly review documentation of equality of Care CFR(s): 483.25  § 483.25 Quality of Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25  § 483.25 Quality of Quality residents. Basessment of a residence of a resident control of a resident contro	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 3 to use the seatbelt. LPN-C stated she had not given instruction for use of the seatbelt and had not seen it in use.  On 11/9/22, at 9:55 a.m. registered nurse (RN)-A confirmed use of restraints required an assessment, care planning, and orders. RN-A stated she was not aware of residents in the facility currently assessed for or approved for use of restraints.  On 11/9/22, at 10:07 a.m. director of nursing (DON) stated there were no restraints in use in the facility. DON was aware R44 had a seatbelt on his wheelchair, it was on the wheelchair when R44 admitted. DON indicated she did not feel R44's seatbelt was warranted at this time as his seizures are well controlled.  Facility policy Restraint Use reviewed date 5/2019, indicated the need for restraint use is assessed on admission, at regularly scheduled interdisciplinary care plan conference reviews and as needed. A physician order is required prior to applying any type of restraint. Documentation with restraint use include pre-restraining assessment, fall risk assessment, MD order, family consent and quarterly review/reduction and daily documentation of every two hours release. Quality of Care	DEROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SCARE CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 3  to use the seatbelt. LPN-C stated she had not given instruction for use of the seatbelt and had not seen it in use.  On 11/9/22, at 9:55 a.m. registered nurse (RN)-A confirmed use of restraints required an assessment, care planning, and orders. RN-A stated she was not aware of residents in the facility currently assessed for or approved for use of restraints.  On 11/9/22, at 10:07 a.m. director of nursing (DON) stated there were no restraints in use in the facility. DON was aware R44 had a seatbelt on his wheelchair, it was on the wheelchair when R44 admitted. DON indicated she did not feel R44's seatbelt was warranted at this time as his seizures are well controlled.  Facility policy Restraint Use reviewed date 5/2019, indicated the need for restraint use is assessed on admission, at regularly scheduled interdisciplinary care plan conference reviews and as needed. A physician order is required prior to applying any type of restraint. Documentation with restraint use include pre-restraining assessment, fall risk assessment, MD order, family consent and quarterly review/reduction and daily documentation of every two hours release. Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25  § 483.25 Quality of care Quality residents. Based on the comprehensive assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure	SCARE CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (REGULATIONY OR LSC IDENTIFY/ING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 3 to use the seatbelt. LPN-C stated she had not given instruction for use of the seatbelt and had not seen it in use.  On 11/9/22, at 9:55 a.m. registered nurse (RN)-A confirmed use of restraints required an assessment, care planning, and orders. RN-A stated she was not aware of residents in the facility. DON was aware R44 had a seatbelt on his wheelchair, it was on the wheelchair when R44 admitted. DON indicated she did not feel R44's seatbelt was warranted at this time as his seizures are well controlled.  Facility policy Restraint Use reviewed date 5/2019, indicated he need for restraint use is assessment, fall risk assessment, MD order, family consent and quarterly review/reduction and daily documentation of every two hours release. Quality of Care Quality of Care Quality of Care Quality of care assessment of a resident, the facility residents. Based on the comprehensive assessed not a resident, the acidient, the comprehensive assesses on of a resident, the comprehensive assessment of a resident, the comprehensive assesses on of a resident, the facility usus ensure	TOOL THE PROPERTY OF A THE PRO

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	` ,	E SURVEY PLETED
		245257	B. WING		11/	10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OS CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP  920 SOUTHEAST 4TH STREET  LITTLE FALLS, MN 56345	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	practice, the compressive plan, and the rather this REQUIREMENDS: Based on observative the facility faself-administration potential to affect 1 for self-administration potential to affect 1 for self-adminis	ofessional standards of rehensive person-centered residents' choices.  NT is not met as evidenced alled to properly assess for of medications. This had the of 1 residents (R47) reviewed from of medications.  Immum Data Set (MDS) dated R47 was sometimes able to and was sometimes able to and was sometimes able to restood. R47's cognition was R47's cognition was sabaseline.  Atted 11/10/22, indicated R47's I chronic obstructive (COPD- disease causing discough), traumatic brain injury	F 6		ality of Care ends to develop d procedures of medications. Friday, s for ications properly n assessment, vere updated orevent from alizers were sh a self- t, MD orders lans were	
	include orders to se including nebulizers  R47's care plan lacted self-administration	elf-administer medications, s. ked instructions for		Self-Administration of Medreviewed on 11/16/22. Education on Procedure of Self-Administration of Medications was provided staff on 11/17/22. Education continue until all nursing staff.	the Policy and tration ed to nursing on will	
	assessment for sel	f-administration of		educated on the Self-		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	1 ` ′	E SURVEY PLETED
		245257	B. WING		11/	10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 920 SOUTHEAST 4TH STREET LITTLE FALLS, MN 56345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	(LPN)-B was obsermedication in R47 mask on R47, turn room.  On 11/8/22, 12:56 room. LPN-B mad nebulizer machine area of R47's room. Con 11/8/22, at 1:04 room. LPN-B turner and removed the formal removed the formal removed the formal left the room. Con 11/9/22, at 7:16 unknown medication and left the room. Con 11/9/22, at 7:26 room, turned off the removed the face. Con 11/9/22, at 12:17 medication administration administrat	50 p.m. licensed practical nurse rved setting up an unknown 's nebulizer, placed the face led on the machine and left the p.m. LPN-B returned to R47's e no adjustments to the or mask and left the room and in.  4 p.m. LPN-B returned to R47's ed off the nebulizer machine face mask.  5 a.m. LPN-B set up an on in R47's nebulizer, placed R47's face, turned the machine m.		Administration of Medication procedure.  C.Auditing Plan a. All resident orders will be DON or designee weekly x on new nebulizer order for the an up-to-date selfadministration assessment.  b. The DON or designee will weekly audits based on the schedule for the completion up-to-date self-administration assessment.  c. Audit results will be brough monthly.	audited by the 60 days for completion of MDS of an	

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
	245257	B. WING		11/	10/2022
		9	20 SOUTHEAST 4TH STREET		
(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
R47 was not previous self-administration have order for self-including nebulizers.  On 11/10/22, at 9:3 (DON) confirmed some nebulized medication was set machine turned on area of the resident within eyesight of a nebulizer treatment assessed and determedications. DON physician's order for to the medication, a resident's care plant resident's record. Do record did not incluself-administration physician's orders or the physician's order or the physician's ord	usly assessed for of medications and did not administration of medications, s.  3 a.m. director of nursing elf-administration of a on occurred when the up, the mask placed, the and staff left the immediate t. She expected staff to stay ny resident receiving a unless they have been rmined safe to self-administer stated she expected a signed or self-administration, specific as well as instructions in would be found in the ON confirmed R47's medical de an assessment for of medications and R47's did not include orders for	F 684			
by Residents with rethe interdisciplinary resident's ability to means of a skill assignanterly basis. Increase/Prevent DCFR(s): 483.25(c)( §483.25(c) (1) The fresident who enterstrange of motion does	evision date 7/28/14, directed team determines the self-administer medications by sessment conducted on a ecrease in ROM/Mobility 1)-(3)  facility must ensure that a the facility without limited es not experience reduction in	F 688			12/9/22
	Continued From part R47 was not previous self-administration have order for self-including nebulizers.  On 11/10/22, at 9:3 (DON) confirmed so nebulized medication was set machine turned on area of the resident within eyesight of a nebulizer treatment assessed and determedications. DON sphysician's order for to the medication, a resident's care plant resident's record. Done in the medication of the medica	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 6  R47 was not previously assessed for self-administration of medications and did not have order for self-administration of medications, including nebulizers.  On 11/10/22, at 9:33 a.m. director of nursing (DON) confirmed self-administration of a nebulized medication occurred when the medication was set up, the mask placed, the machine turned on and staff left the immediate area of the resident. She expected staff to stay within eyesight of any resident receiving a nebulizer treatment unless they have been assessed and determined safe to self-administer medications. DON stated she expected a signed physician's order for self-administration, specific to the medication, as well as instructions in resident's care plan would be found in the resident's record. DON confirmed R47's medical record did not include an assessment for self-administration of medications and R47's physician's orders did not include orders for self-administration of medications.  Facility policy, Self-Administration of Medications by Residents with revision date 7/28/14, directed the interdisciplinary team determines the resident's ability to self-administer medications by means of a skill assessment conducted on a quarterly basis.	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 6  R47 was not previously assessed for self-administration of medications and did not have order for self-administration of a nebulized medication occurred when the medication was set up, the mask placed, the machine turned on and staff left the immediate area of the resident. She expected staff to stay within eyesight of any resident receiving a nebulizer treatment unless they have been assessed and determined safe to self-administer medications. DON stated she expected a signed physician's order for self-administration, specific to the medication, as well as instructions in resident's care plan would be found in the resident's record. DON confirmed R47's medical record did not include an assessment for self-administration of medications and R47's physician's orders did not include orders for self-administration of medications.  Facility policy, Self-Administration of Medications by Residents with revision date 7/28/14, directed the interdisciplinary team determines the resident's ability to self-administer medications by means of a skill assessment conducted on a quarterly basis.  Increase/Prevent Decrease in ROM/Mobility CFR(s): 483.25(c)(1)-(3)  §483.25(c) Mobility, §483.25(c) Mobility, §483.25(c) Mobility must ensure that a resident who enters the facility without limited range of motion does not experience reduction in	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  245257  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 SOUTHEAST 4TH STREET LITTLE FALLS, MN 56345  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH DOPRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)  Continued From page 6  R47 was not previously assessed for self-administration of medications and did not have order for self-administration of medications, including nebulizers.  On 11/10/22, at 9.33 a.m. director of nursing (DON) confirmed self-administration of a nebulized medication occurred when the medication was set up, the mask placed, the machine turned on and staff left the immediate area of the resident. She expected staff to stay within eyesight of any resident receiving a nebulizer treatment unless they have been assessed and determined safe to self-administer medication, as well as instructions in resident's care plan would be found in the resident's care plan would be found in the resident's care plan would be found in the resident's record. DON confirmed R47's medical record did not include an assessment for self-administration of medications and R47's physician's orders did not include orders for self-administration of medications by Residents with revision date 7/28/14, directed the interdisciplinary team determines the resident's ability to self-administer medications by reasn of a skill assessment conducted on a quarterly basis. Increase/Prevent Decrease in ROM/Mobility CFR(s): 483.25(c) (1)(1)(3)  8483.25(c) Mobility.  \$483.25(c) Mobility. \$483.25(c) Mobility without limited range of motion does not experience reduction in	TOOR TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245257	B. WING		11/	10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OS CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 920 SOUTHEAST 4TH STREET LITTLE FALLS, MN 56345	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	§483.25(c)(2) A resmotion receives apservices to increase prevent further dec §483.25(c)(3) A reservices appropriate assistance to main the maximum practiced assistance to main the facility of motion (PROM) residents (R30) revenues in the facility of motion (PROM) residents (R30) revenues in the facility of motion (PROM) residents (R30) revenues in the facility of motion (PROM) residents (R30) revenues in the facility of motion (PROM) residents (R30) revenues in the facility of motion (PROM) residents (R30) revenues in the facility of motion (PROM) residents (R30) revenues in the facility of motion (PROM) residents (R30) revenues in the facility of motion (PROM) residents (R30) revenues in the facility of motion (PROM) residents (R30) revenues in the facility of motion (PROM) residents (R30) revenues in the facility of motion (PROM) residents (R30) revenues in the facility of motion (PROM) residents (R30) revenues in the facility of motion (PROM) residents (R30) revenues (	sident with limited range of propriate treatment and e range of motion and/or to rease in range of motion.  Sident with limited mobility the services, equipment, and tain or improve mobility with ticable independence unless a y is demonstrably unavoidable. Not is not met as evidenced tions, interviews, and record failed to ensure passive range was performed for 1 of 4 riewed for positioning and the had the potential to affect eeded assistance frative care interventions.  Indicated the resident was allity on 12/30/21 with a see on the left side.  Interviewed the facility of the facility of the left upper the planes. On the resident's at to use three-pound bar bells, as to use three-pound bar bells,	F	F688 Increase/Prevent DROM/Mobility F688 CFR(s) (3)  St. Otto's Care Center inter and implement policies and address and offer a range exercises to residents listed restorative nursing program in the resident splan of catherapy recommendations. completed by: Friday, Dece The facility failed to ensure range of motion (PROM) was for 1 of 4 residents (R30).  A.Correction to residents a. R30's Program was reviewed a R30's Program was reviewed a R30's Program was reviewed a R30's Process put in place to preoccurring a All resident restorative not seem to preoccurring a All resident resto	ds to develop procedures to of motion in the nas described are based on This will be ember 9, 2022 a passive as performed ewed and prevent from	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	l \ '	ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		245257	B. WING		1	I/10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OS CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 920 SOUTHEAST 4TH STREET LITTLE FALLS, MN 56345	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	indicated the resider assessment indicate extensive assistant mobility and transferside of his body, both extremities.  R30's care plan indicate to a past stroke (paralysis). The care planes of motion. The use a three-pound supination, and prowas to happen 12 to care plan intervention for PROM from skill During an interview Certified Nursing Asteroidad not provide restricted to R30 single restorative CNA.  During an interview CNA-C stated she was referred to the flow the policy of the planes of motion. The care plan interview CNA-B stated he dispersion of R40 single restorative CNA.  During an interview CNA-C stated she was referred to the flow the planes of a resident complete o	imum Data Set (MDS) ent had intact cognition. The ed that R30 required se of one staff member for bed ers and was impaired on one th upper and lower  icated alteration in mobility e with left sided hemiplegia re plan intervention was to common to upper extremities for all the resident's right side was to bar bell, curls, diagonal, nation. The range of motion o 15 times per month. This on contradicted the directions led therapy.  I on 11/09/22, at 10:10 a.m. esistant (CNA)-A stated she orative services to R30.  I on 11/09/22, at 10:15 a.m. d not provide restorative ce the facility utilized a  on 11/09/22, at 10:17 a.m. was the restorative aide but		reviewed and updated as appropriate.  b. The restorative Nursing Freviewed on 11/15/22 and reduring a nursing meeting on Education will continue until nursing staff has been education restorative nursing and rangexercises.  C. Auditing Plan a. Residents will be audited days on Restorative Program compliance.  b. The results of audits will be QAPI monthly.	eviewed 11/17/22. I all cated on ge of motion weekly X 60 ms for	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X:	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245257	B. WING _			11/10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OS CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 920 SOUTHEAST 4TH STREET LITTLE FALLS, MN 56345	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	5.47
F 688	Licensed Practical supervised the rest LPN-A stated there with R30.  During an interview Director of Nursing set on a care plan i for a resident and t accomplish the goal During an interview DON-B stated here program would be as directed by a result of the month of 08 program. The documents of the month of 08 program would of the month of 08 program.	on 11/09/22, at 12:22 p.m. Nurse (LPN)-A confirmed she corative nursing program. had been no decline identified on 11/09/22, at 1:14 p.m. the (DON)-B stated goals were n an attempt to achieve them he facility does their best to als.	F 6	88		
	sessions and for the received two restorations it was her expectate pulled to the floor, of the restorative sessions stated the electronic prompted staff to in the resident.  During an interview stated he complete arm. R30 stated not be completed arm. R30 stated not be completed arm.	e month of 10/22 the resident rative sessions. DON-B stated ion if the restorative aide was other CNAs were to complete sions with the resident. DON-B c medical record (EMR) lentify the PROM ordered for on 11/10/22, at 9:50 a.m. R30 d his own PROM on his left staff had worked with him the left side which was affected				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL <sup>-</sup> A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	` ′	E SURVEY PLETED
		245257	B. WING		   11/	10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  S CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  920 SOUTHEAST 4TH STREET  LITTLE FALLS, MN 56345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	Continued From pa	ge 10	F 6	88		
F 730 SS=E	titled "Restorative N 06/15/22, indicated interventions that pradapt and adjust to independently as porehabilitation, manasymptoms, cognitive function"  Nurse Aide Peform CFR(s): 483.35(d)(7)  §483.35(d)(7) Regulation for the facility must confevery nurse aide months, and must preducation based on reviews. In-service requirements of §48	romote a resident's ability to living safely and as assible. It includes agement of behavioral e performance, and physical Review-12 hr/yr In-Service 7)  Ilar in-service education. In the approximation of the service at least once every 12 provide regular in-service at the outcome of these training must comply with the	F 7	30		12/9/22
	Based on interview facility failed to comevery 12 months for NA-E) reviewed for	n and record review, the plete a performance review r 2 of 3 nurse aides (NA-D & performance reviews.		F 730 Nurse Aide Peform Review- In-Service F730 CFR(s): 483.35(d) 483.35(d)(7) Regular in-service edu St. Otto's Care Center intends to de	(7); ucation. evelop	
	•	valuation revealed her last was completed on 08/30/19.		and implement policies and proced address. Nursing Aide's Performan Reviews annually. This will be comby: Friday, December 9, 2022	ce	
	NA-E's Employee Experiormance review On 11/10/21, at 9:00 (DON) verified last	valuation revealed his last was completed on 06/01/18.  a.m. the Director of Nursing performance review was		The facility failed to complete a performance review every 12 mont of 3 nurse aides (NA-D & NA-E) review performance reviews.		
	completed 8/30/19	for NA-D and 6/01/18 for		A. Correction to nursing aides		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL <sup>-</sup> A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		245257	B. WING			11/1	0/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  S CARE CENTER			92	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 SOUTHEAST 4TH STREET ITTLE FALLS, MN 56345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<b>(</b>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 730	Review of the undare Evaluations" policy			30	a. NA-D had their review completed 11/29 & NA-E had their review comon 12/1.  B. Process put in place to prevent for reoccurring a. Policy and Procedure on Employ Performance Evaluations were revion with the Director of Nursing for compliance standards on 11/22/2025 b. All nurse aide employee records audited for compliance. Nursing performance reviews will be conducted weekly until compliance is met and processes are established.  C.Auditing Plan a.The Administrator or designee will compliance weekly X 90 days and report results to QAPI monthly.	from ree lewed 22. were cted	

F5449029

PRINTED: 12/20/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	· /	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		11/	10/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  213 PIONEER ROAD  RED WING, MN 55066	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREX  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOLS CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPORT DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ΓS	K 0	000			
	conducted by the M Public Safety, State 11/10/2022. At the CRISPIN LIVING C found not in complia participation in Med Subpart 483.70(a), 2012 edition of Nati Association (NFPA) Chapter 19 Existing edition of NFPA 99, THE FACILITY'S PO ALLEGATION OF C DEPARTMENT'S A SIGNATURE AT TH PAGE OF THE CM USED AS VERIFICAL UPON RECEIPT O ONSITE REVISIT OF CONDUCTED TO A SUBSTANTIAL CON REGULATIONS HA	MPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN					
	PLEASE RETURN CORRECTION FOR DEFICIENCIES (K-	R THE FIRE SAFETY TAGS) TO: IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A THE PLAN OF CORRECTION					
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATURF	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

**Electronically Signed** 

12/07/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/G AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMB		<b>l</b> `´	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	` ′	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245449	B. WING _		11/	10/2022	
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  213 PIONEER ROAD  RED WING, MN 55066		•	
(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Healthcare Fire Ins State Fire Marshal 445 Minnesota St., St. Paul, MN 55101  By email to: FM.HC.Inspections  THE PLAN OF COLDEFICIENCY MUS FOLLOWING INFO  1. A detailed desotaken or planned to 2. Address the mediate to ensure the 3. Indicate how the future performance sustained.  4. Identify who is actions and monito 5. The actual or paths remedy.  ST CRISPIN LIVING two connected builds.	pections Division Suite 145 -5145, OR  @state.mn.us  RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE DRMATION: cription of the corrective action of correct the deficiency. easures that will be put in deficiency does not reoccur. de facility plans to monitor to ensure solutions are responsible for the corrective ring of compliance. croposed date for completion of G COMMUNITY consists of dings: (BLDG 01) is a 1 story					
story with no basen building with partial BLDG 01), but sep construction.  The facility was cor	nent; (BLDG 02) is a 2 story basement that is attached to (parated by 2 hour fire wall astructed at 2 different times.					
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PIN LIVING COMMUN  SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L  Continued From pa Healthcare Fire Ins State Fire Marshal 445 Minnesota St., St. Paul, MN 55101  By email to: FM.HC.Inspections  THE PLAN OF CO DEFICIENCY MUS FOLLOWING INFO  1. A detailed deso taken or planned to 2. Address the me place to ensure the 3. Indicate how th future performance sustained.  4. Identify who is actions and monito  5. The actual or p the remedy.  ST CRISPIN LIVIN two connected build building with pastial BLDG 01), but sep construction.  The facility was cor The original building	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PIN LIVING COMMUNITY  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  Healthcare Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota St., Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145, OR  By email to: FM.HC.Inspections@state.mn.us  THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR EACH DEFICIENCY MUST INCLUDE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:  1. A detailed description of the corrective action taken or planned to correct the deficiency.  2. Address the measures that will be put in place to ensure the deficiency does not reoccur.  3. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor future performance to ensure solutions are sustained.  4. Identify who is responsible for the corrective actions and monitoring of compliance.  5. The actual or proposed date for completion of the remedy.  ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY consists of two connected buildings: (BLDG 01) is a 1 story building with basement, and (BLDG 02) is a 2 story with no basement; (BLDG 002) is a 2 story building with partial basement that is attached to (BLDG 01), but separated by 2 hour fire wall	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PIN LIVING COMMUNITY  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  Healthcare Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota St., Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145, OR  By email to: FM.HC.Inspections@state.mn.us  THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR EACH DEFICIENCY MUST INCLUDE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:  1. A detailed description of the corrective action taken or planned to correct the deficiency.  2. Address the measures that will be put in place to ensure the deficiency does not reoccur.  3. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor future performance to ensure solutions are sustained.  4. Identify who is responsible for the corrective actions and monitoring of compliance.  5. The actual or proposed date for completion of the remedy.  ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY consists of two connected buildings: (BLDG 01) is a 1 story building with basement, and (BLDG 02) is a 2 story building with partial basement that is attached to (BLDG 01), but separated by 2 hour fire wall construction.  The facility was constructed at 2 different times. The original building (BLDG 01) is a 1 story	DENTIFICATION NUMBER:  245449  245449  245449  245449  245449  245449  245449  245449  245449  245449  245449  245449  245449  245449  25TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REPORT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFIDIORY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  25TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  26TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  26TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 213 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 215 PROVIDER ROAD REGULATION STATE, ZIP CODE 215 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 215 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 215 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 215 PIONEER ROAD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY IN STATE, ZIP CODE 215 PIONEER ROAD REGULATION OR CROSS REFERENCE TO PRECULT OR STATE, ZIP CORDET STATE, ZIP CORDE	TOOR TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PIN LIVING COMMUNITY  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  Healthcare Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division  445 Minnesota St., Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145, OR  By email to: FM.HC.Inspections@state.mn.us  THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR EACH DEFICIENCY MUST INCLUDE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:  1. A detailed description of the corrective action taken or planned to correct the deficiency.  2. Address the measures that will be put in place to ensure the deficiency does not reoccur.  3. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor future performance to ensure solutions are sustained.  4. Identify who is responsible for the corrective actions and monitoring of compliance.  5. The actual or proposed date for completion of the remedy.  ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY consists of two connected buildings: (BLDG 01) is a 1 story building with basement, and (BLDG 02) is a 2 story with no basement (BLDG 02) is a 2 story with no basement (BLDG 02) is a 2 story building with partial basement that is attached to (BLDG 01), but separated by 2 hour fire wall construction.  The facility was constructed at 2 different times. The original building (BLDG 01) is a 1 story	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		11/	10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  213 PIONEER ROAD  RED WING, MN 55066	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 211	Type V (111) const extensive remodeling BLDG 02 ) is a 2 st basement that was determined to be of the facility is fully pautomatic sprinkler system with smoke spaces open to the automatic fire department of the facility was surbuildings.  The facility was surbuildings.  The facility has a consult of the f	7 and was determined to be of ruction. (BLDG 01) underwenting in 2018. The addition (tory building with partial aconstructed in 2018 and was f Type II (111) construction.  Protected throughout by an active and has a fire alarm additional active detection in corridors and actiment notification.  Proveyed as two separate  apacity of 64 beds and had actime of the survey.  At 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is ence by:  General	K 2			12/10/22
	exit locations, and with Chapter 7, and continuously maint full use in case of 6 18/19.2.2 through 7 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1. This REQUIREME by:  Based on observation facility failed to main egress per NFPA 1	accesses are in accordance d the means of egress is ained free of all obstructions to emergency, unless modified by 18/19.2.11.		This plan of correction constitute facility's credible allegation of cor Preparation and/or execution of t does not constitute admission or	npliance.	

· /		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	l \ /	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		11/	10/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 211	Findings include:  On 11/10/2022 between was revealed by okon of the facility that a Admin Office was well curtains, such that identifiable or recognition.  An interview with the contraction of the facility that a facility	could have an patterned dents within the facility.  ween 09:00 AM to 12:30 PM, it poservation during the walk-thruen exit door adjacent to the visually obstructed with the door may not be readily gnized as a point of egress are Maintenance Director at finding at the time of	K 2	agreement by the provider of facts alleged or conclusions the statement of deficiencie The plan of correction is preexecuted in accordance with state law requirements.  K211 – Means of Egress – The curtains were removed door on 11-10-22. No curtain placed in this area in the fut Environmental Services state compliance by performing vinspections weekly. Visual in the documented on an audit completed. Audits will be remonthly Safety Committeen scheduled every second Weather month at 11:30 a.m. Mo compliance will be reported Quality Council Meetings so third Tuesday of the month Results of compliance monit reported to Quality Council three months. Based on rescompliance, it will be determine to be reported Safety Committee. Staff insconducted on Friday, Decender 2:00 p.m. outlining statement deficiency and plans of corremployees will also receive sheet indicating they have runderstand the statements and plans of correction. Cor 12-10-22.	eset forth in es. epared and/or h federal and  General from the exit ns will be cure. If will monitor risual nspections will tool when viewed at meetings ednesday of nitoring of at monthly cheduled every at 2:00 p.m. Itoring will be for at least cults of audit nined if at Quality ed compliance monthly to ervice will be mber 9th at nts of ection. It a sign off ead and of deficiency		

<u> </u>	to i oit medionite	A MEDICAID SERVICES					. 0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		LE CONSTRUCTION  01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	` ′	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245449	B. WING	;		11/	10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IITY		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  13 PIONEER ROAD  RED WING, MN 55066	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	Fire Alarm System A fire alarm system accordance with an with the requirement Electric Code, and and Signaling Code acceptance, mainter available.  9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFT This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review and staff interview, the fire alarm system 101 (2012 edition), 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, 19. edition), National Fire section 17.14.5 Than isolated impact of facility.  Findings include:  On 11/10/2022 between the section of the walk-through of the walk-through of the section of the walk-through of the walk-through of the section of the walk-through of the walk-th	- Testing and Maintenance - Testing and Maintenance is tested and maintained in approved program complying its of NFPA 70, National NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm is Records of system in ance and testing are readily		345		ng the don the pull he pull he pull he pull he sk, vill he staff will he	12/10/22
	An interview with th	e Maintenance Director nt finding at the time of			completed. Audits will be reviewed monthly Safety Meetings schedule second Wednesday of the month a.m. Monitoring of compliance will reported at monthly Quality Counc Meetings scheduled every third Tu of the month at 2:00 p.m. Results compliance monitoring will be reported.	d at d every at 11:30 be il lesday of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	<b> </b> ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245449	B. WING		11/	10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  213 PIONEER ROAD  RED WING, MN 55066	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Continued From pa	ge 5  Maintenance and Testing	K 3	at least three months. Based or audit compliance, it will be deter reporting needs to continue at Council. Results of continued cowill continue to be reported mon Safety Committee. Staff inservice conducted on Friday, December 2:00 p.m. Employees will also resign off sheet indicating that the read and understand the statem deficiency and plans of correction Complete Date: 12-10-22.	mined if uality mpliance the will be receive a years of	12/10/22
SS=F	Automatic sprinkler inspected, tested, a with NFPA 25, Stan Testing, and Mainta Protection Systems maintenance, inspendintained in a section available.  a) Date sprinkler section Systems of the sprinkler section Systems of the sprinkler section Systems of the sprinkler section System section System section REMARK any non-required or system.  9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, a This REQUIREMENT by:	upply source  KS information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler  and NFPA 25  KT is not met as evidenced				
		ion, document review, and facility failed to test and		K353 – Sprinkler System – Mai and Testing	ntenance	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		11/	10/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ST CDIS		u <b>tv</b>		213 PIONEER ROAD			
SI CRIS	PIN LIVING COMMUN	III Y		RED WING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	Continued From pa		K 3	353			
	maintain the sprink (2012 edition), Life 9.7, 9.7.5, NFPA 13 the Installation of S 8.5.6, and NFPA 25 the Inspection, Test Water-Based Fire F 4.1.5.2, 5.2, 5.2.1.2 findings could have residents within the Findings include:  1. On 11/10/2022 b PM, it was revealed walk-through of the assessment of spring following:  a. In the Kitchen of a hole in the ceiling transmission of smale above the ceiling b. In the Med Stomissing ceiling tile of the d. In the Basement high storage of item proper operation of 2. On 11/10/2022 b PM, it was revealed that there was no defined the ceiling of the control of the control of the ceiling c. In the Basement of the d. In the Basement of the d. In the Basement of the d. In the Basement of the ceiling of the ceiling c. In the Data Rock been zip-tied to the d. In the Basement of the d. In the Basement of the ceiling of the ceiling of the d. In the Basement of the	ler system per NFPA 101 Safety Code, section 19.3.5, 6 ( 2010 edition ) Standard for prinkler Systems, section 6 (2011 edition) Standard for ting, and Maintenance of Protection Systems, sections, 5.2.2.2. These deficient a widespread impact on the facility.  etween 09:00 AM to 12:30 If by observation during facility that floor level inkler heads revealed the problem of the prinkler heads are also that could permit the toke, heat, fire into the area are applied to the prinkler system piping into the area of the prinkler system piping into the sprinkler system piping into the sprinkler system and head the sprinkler system and head setween 09:00 AM to 12:30 If during documentation review ocumentation presented to		Regarding findings, the following of completed:  1. The hole in the ceiling in the kitchen/dishwashing are was repared.  2. The missing ceiling tile in the M Storage area was replaced.  3. The zip ties that were attached sprinkler system piping were removed. Activity storage located in the bowas moved to a lower position, to proper operation of the sprinkler.  5. The Environmental Services stated the quarterly inspections of the sprinkler.  Environmental Services staff will we monitor compliance weekly by corring inspections of the building. Visual inspections will be documented by Environmental Services staff on a Audits will be reviewed at monthly Committee meetings scheduled ersecond Wednesday of the month a.m. Monitoring of compliance will reported at monthly Quality Councing scheduled every third Tof the month at 2:00 p.m. Based or results of audit compliance, it will determined if reporting needs to cat Quality Council meetings. Staff inservice will be held on December 2:00 p.m. outlining statements of deficiency and plans of correction	ired. ed to the oved. asement allow for aff has ocument rinkler  udit tool. Safety very at 11:30 be il lesday n be ontinue er 9th at		
	system are occurring			Employees will also receive a sign sheet indicating that they have rea understand the statements of definition.	nd and ciency		
	An interview with th	e Maintenance Director		and plans of correction. Complete	Date:		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		<b>'</b> '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING		11/	10/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 213 PIONEER ROAD RED WING, MN 55066	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COM (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 511	Continued From particle verified these deficitions of the covery.  Utilities - Gas and CFR(s): NFPA 101	eient findings at the time of Electric	K 3	12-10-22.		12/10/22	
	complies with NFP electrical wiring an NFPA 70, National	as or related gas piping A 54, National Fuel Gas Code, d equipment complies with Electric Code. Existing ontinue in service provided no					
	Based on observational facility failed to man clearance to electron NFPA 101 (2012 electrons 19.5.1.1 and edition), National Entries deficient finding impact on the residual Findings include:  1. On 11/10/2022 to PM, it was revealed walkthrough of the Closet located in the for combustible stores.	tion and staff interview, the intain proper physical ical panels in accordance with dition), Life Safety Code, and 9.1.2, NFPA 70 ( 2011 Electrical Code, section 110.26 and could have a patterned lents within the facility.  Detween 09:00 AM to 12:30 and by observation during the facility that the Electrical ne Lobby Area was being used orage and had combustible ainst and obstructing access to be panels.		K511 – Utilities – Gas and Regarding the findings, the completed:  1. The electrical closet in the was cleaned. All combustibe were removed. If it necessate items in this closet, they will plastic bins that will not obsthe electrical panels.  2. The items in the Mechan were removed from in front electrical panel. Fire area to in front of the electrical panel.  Environmental Services state compliance by performing verifications.	following was e lobby area le materials ry to stored l be stored in truct access to  ical Room of the ape was placed el so items will hat will obstruct  ff will monitor		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NI IMBED:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING			11/	10/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			21	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  13 PIONEER ROAD  ED WING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	300 000	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 511	PM, it was revealed walkthrough of the Room there were is and obstructing ac	etween 09:00 AM to 12:30 d by observation during the facility that the Mechanical tems placed directly in front of cess to the electrical panels he Maintenance Director nt finding at the time of	K	511	inspections weekly. Visual inspection be documented on an audit tool who completed. Audits will be reviewed monthly Safety Meetings scheduled second Wednesday of the month a a.m. Monitoring of compliance will reported at monthly Quality Councing meeting scheduled every third Tue the month at 2:00 p.m. Based on reof audit compliance, it will be deter if reporting needs to continue at Quality Council meetings. Results of continue at Quality Council meetings. Results of continue at Quality Council meetings. Results of continue at Quality Committee. Staff inservice was conducted on Friday, December 9th 2:00 p.m. outlining statements of deficiency and plans of correction. Employees will receive a sign off sindicating that they have read and understand the statements of deficiency and plans of correction. Complete 12-10-22.	nen at d every at 11:30 be il sday of esults mined uality nued ly to the will be th at heet		
K 918 SS=F	Electrical Systems Maintenance and The generator or of and associated equations are within 10 sociated in the process shall be processed in the process of the process shall be processed in the process of the process shall be processed in the process of the proce	- Essential Electric System		918			12/10/22 12/14/22	

1 ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	<b>l</b> `´´	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING	_	11/	10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  213 PIONEER ROAD  RED WING, MN 55066	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	months for 4 continuater load conditions simulated cold start transfer of all EES competent personnestored energy power accordance with Nicircuit breakers are program for periodic components is estarmanufacturer requimaintenance and to readily available. Excircuits are marked separate from normathe possibility of dasource is a design installations.  6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (111, 700.10 (NFPA) This REQUIREMED by:  Based on a review and staff interview, inspect, and test the system per NFPA Securities Code, secund NFPA 110 (20) Emergency and Start sections 8.4, 8.4.9 condition could have residents within the Findings include:  On 11/10/2022 between the system per NFPA Securities Code and NFPA 110 (20) Emergency and Start sections 8.4, 8.4.9 condition could have residents within the Findings include:	exercised once every 36 huous hours. Scheduled test ins include a complete it and automatic or manual loads, and are conducted by itel. Maintenance and testing of iter sources (Type 3 EES) are in FPA 111. Main and feeder inspected annually, and a cally exercising the ablished according to rements. Written records of itesting are maintained and ites electrical panels and ites, readily identifiable, and inal power circuits. Minimizing mage of the emergency power consideration for new  NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 70)  NT is not met as evidenced in of available documentation the facility failed to maintain, ite on-site emergency generator in 99 (2012 edition), Health Care in cation 6.4.1.1, 6.4.4.1, 6.4.4.2 in edition ), Standard for andby Power Systems, through 8.4.9.7. This deficient ite a widespread impact on the	K 9	K918 Electrical Systems – Ess Electric System Maintenance a Pioneer Critical Power was con schedule an appointment for th every 36 months – 4 hour conti of the emergency generator. Ar appointment is scheduled for D 14th, 2022. Facility will schedule an appoint this requirement to be complete three years. Environmental Ser will be responsible for the schedule that the schedule and making certain that requirement is completed. Staff will be conducted on Friday, De	tacted to e once nuous run ecember to every vices staff duling of this inservice	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING _			11/	10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PIN LIVING COMMUN	ITY		213	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PIONEER ROAD D WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923	continuous run of the being completed  An interview with the verified this deficient discovery.  Gas Equipment - Completed  Greater than or equal storage locations and ventilated in accord 5.1.3.3.3.  >300 but <3,000 cures some some some some some some some so	ce every 36 months - 4 hour ne emergency generator is  e Maintenance Director not finding at the time of sylinder and Container Storage and to 3,000 cubic feet re designed, constructed, and ance with 5.1.3.3.2 and  bic feet re outdoors in an enclosure or interior space of non- or econstruction, with door (or to can be secured. Oxidizing dowith flammables, and are inbustibles by 20 feet (5 feet if osed in a cabinet of instruction having a minimum in rating. To 300 cubic feet compartment, individual for immediate use in patient aggregate volume of less than ic feet are not required to be ure. Cylinders must be utions as specified in 11.6.2. In readable from 5 feet is on if a cylinder storage room, ides the wording as a N: OXIDIZING GAS(ES)	K 9		9th at 2:00 p.m. outlining statement deficiency and plans of correction. Employees will also receive a sign of sheet indicating that they have react understand the statements of deficient plans of correction. Complete It 12-10-22.	off d and iency	12/10/22
	STORED WITHIN I Storage is planned	so cylinders are used in order					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	CODDECTION INTERCATION AND IMPED:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	` ′	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING _		11	/10/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  213 PIONEER ROAD  RED WING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 923	Empty cylinders are cylinders. When far integral pressure gas considered empty is are marked to avoid in the open are proful. 3.1, 11.3.2, 11.3. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observating facility failed to main storage and managedition), Health Cars. 1.3.3.2(2), 5.1.3.3.11.3.2.3, 11.3.4, 11.55 (2010 edition), Cryogenic Fluids Cars. 1.8.4, 7.1.8.1, 7.1 could have an isola within the facility.  Findings include:  On 11/10/2022 between the storage Room (O2) An interview with the constant of the storage Room (O2) An interview with the constant of the storage Room (O2) and interview with the constant of the storage Ro	ge 11 ceived from the supplier. e segregated from full cility employs cylinders with auge, a threshold pressure e sestablished. Empty cylinders d confusion. Cylinders stored ected from weather. 3, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) NT is not met as evidenced ion and staff interview, the ntain proper medical gas ement per NFPA 99 (2012 e Facilities Code, sections 6.4, 5.1.3.3.4.1, 11.3, 11.3.2, 6.2, 11.6.2.3(3), 11.6.5, NFPA Compressed Gases and ode, sections 7.1.4.2.1, 8.2. This deficient condition ted impact on the residents  eveen 09:00 AM to 12:30 PM, it servation during the facility that the Med Gas even 09:00 AM to be unsecured.  e Maintenance Director it finding at the time of	K 9	K923 Gas Equipment – Cylind Container Storage  The Med Gas Storage Room (immediately locked on 11-10-2 pad lock will be placed on this inservice will be conducted on December 9th at 2:00 p.m. out statements of deficiency and procorrection. Complete Date: 12-	D2) was 2. A key door. Staff Friday, ining ans of		

F5449029

PRINTED: 12/20/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 02 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245449	B. WING			11/	10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITY		213	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PIONEER ROAD WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	K 0	00			
	conducted by the M Public Safety, State 11/11/2022. At the CRISPIN LIVING C found not in complia participation in Med Subpart 483.70(a), 2012 edition of Nati Association (NFPA) Chapter 19 Existing edition of NFPA 99, THE FACILITY'S PO ALLEGATION OF CO DEPARTMENT'S A SIGNATURE AT TH PAGE OF THE CM USED AS VERIFICAL UPON RECEIPT OF ONSITE REVISIT OF CONDUCTED TO A SUBSTANTIAL CON REGULATIONS HA ACCORDANCE WI	MPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN TH YOUR VERIFICATION. THE PLAN OF R THE FIRE SAFETY					
	IF PARTICIPATING PAPER COPY OF IS NOT REQUIRED	IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A THE PLAN OF CORRECTION ).			TIT! -		
ABORATOR)	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

(YP) DAIE

**Electronically Signed** 

12/07/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG 02 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY	COMPLETED
		245449	B. WING _		11/10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  213 PIONEER ROAD  RED WING, MN 55066	•
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROIDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLET
K 000	Continued From particles of the Healthcare Fire Instants State Fire Marshal 445 Minnesota St., St. Paul, MN 55101	pections Division Suite 145	K OC		
	DEFICIENCY MUS FOLLOWING INFO	RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE			
	place to ensure the 3. Indicate how the	easures that will be put in deficiency does not reoccur.  The facility plans to monitor to ensure solutions are			
	actions and monito	responsible for the corrective ring of compliance.			
	two connected build building with basen story with no basen building with partial	G COMMUNITY consists of dings: (BLDG 01) is a 1 story nent, and (BLDG 02) is a 2 nent; (BLDG 02) is a 2 story basement that is attached to (parated by 2 hour fire wall			
	The original buildin	nstructed at 2 different times. g ( BLDG 01 ) is a 1 story ial basement that was			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 02 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY		` ′	E SURVEY IPLETED	
		245449	B. WING			   11/	10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITY		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  13 PIONEER ROAD  2ED WING, MN 55066	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353 SS=F	Type V (111) constrextensive remodeling BLDG 02 ) is a 2 stable basement that was determined to be of the facility is fully pautomatic sprinkler system with smoke spaces open to the automatic fire deparation. The facility was surbuildings.  The facility was surbuildings.  The facility has a cacensus of 54 at the The requirement at NOT MET as evide Sprinkler System - CFR(s): NFPA 101  Sprinkler System - Automatic sprinkler inspected, tested, a with NFPA 25, Stan Testing, and Mainta Protection Systems maintenance, inspermaintained in a section and pate sprinkler in the section of the systems of the sy	and was determined to be of auction. (BLDG 01) underwenting in 2018. The addition (bory building with partial constructed in 2018 and was a Type II (111) construction.  Totected throughout by an a system and has a fire alarm detection in corridors and corridors that is monitored for a time of the survey.  The subpart 483.70(a) is not by:  Maintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are and maintained in accordance dard for the Inspection, and ining of Water-based Fire and Records of system design, action and testing are sure location and readily system last checked a system test		353			12/10/22
	c) Water system s	upply source					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		<b>  `</b> ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 02 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245449	B. WING _		11/1	0/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  213 PIONEER ROAD  RED WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	Continued From pa	age 3	K 35	3		
	any non-required of system.  9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, This REQUIREME by: Based on observation staff interview, the maintain the sprink (2012 edition), Life 9.7, 9.7.5, NFPA 13 the Installation of State Inspection, Test Water-Based Fire It 4.1.5.2, 5.2, 5.2.1.2 findings could have residents within the Findings include:  1. On 11/10/2022 by PM, it was revealed walk-through of the assessment of spring following:  a. In the Clinical It found to have been from the sprinkler in proper operation of b. In the Spruce It missing ceiling tile	tion, document review, and facility failed to test and ter system per NFPA 101 Safety Code, section 19.3.5, 3 ( 2010 edition ) Standard for Sprinkler Systems, section 5 (2011 edition) Standard for ting, and Maintenance of Protection Systems, sections 2, 5.2.2.2. These deficient a widespread impact on the		K353 Sprinkler System – Maintent and Testing  Regarding findings, the following was completed:  1. Items in the Clinical Manager's of found to have been placed less that inches from the sprinkler head were removed.  2. The missing ceiling tile in the Special Hill Laundry Room was replaced.  3. Maintenance staff were re-educted completing quarterly sprinkler logs information was formerly put on the System internally. It will now be red in the Quarterly Sprinkler logs by Environmental Services staff. Receive kept in the Generator Log Book Generator Log Book information was reviewed at monthly Safety meeting scheduled every second Wednesd the month at 11:30 a.m. Monitoring compliance will be reported at the Quality Council meeting scheduled every third Tuesday of the month at p.m. for at least three months. Bas results of audit compliance, it will be determined if reporting needs to coat Quality Council meetings. Staff	ere office an 18 ere oruce ated on This ere ords will ords will in be gs ay of monthly for at 2:00 ed on oe	
	PM, it was revealed	etween 09:00 AM to 12:30 during documentation review locumented to		inservice will be held on Friday, De 9th at 2:00 p.m. outlining statemen deficiency and plans of correction.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION  102 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY	` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245449	B. WING		   11/	10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PIN LIVING COMMUN	ITY	2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  13 PIONEER ROAD  ED WING, MN 55066	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	An interview with the verified these deficited discovery.  Electrical Systems of CFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Systems of Maintenance and Town and associated equations service within 10 secriterion is not metroprocess shall be processed shall be processed shall be processed shall be processed and associated equations and the transfer switches are with NFPA 110.  Generator sets are under load 30 minured and 30 minured and the transfer of all EES I competent personnes stored energy power accordance with NFC ircuit breakers are program for periodic components is established and the transfer of all EES I competent personnes accordance with NFC ircuit breakers are program for periodic components is established available. Electrical systems are program for periodic components is established available.	e Maintenance Director ent findings at the time of - Essential Electric Syste - Essential Electric Systemesting ther alternate power source ipment is capable of supplying econds. If the 10-second during the monthly test, a ovided to annually confirm this esafety and critical branches. Esting of the generator and re performed in accordance inspected weekly, exercised tes 12 times a year in 20-40 xercised once every 36 uous hours. Scheduled test ins include a complete and automatic or manual oads, and are conducted by el. Maintenance and testing of er sources (Type 3 EES) are in EPA 111. Main and feeder inspected annually, and a	K 918	Employees will also receive a sign sheet indicating that they have read understand the statements of defic and plans of correction. Complete 12-10-22.	d and iency Date:	12/10/22 12/14/22
	separate from norm	nal power circuits. Minimizing				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245449	B. WING _		11/1	10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  213 PIONEER ROAD  RED WING, MN 55066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	source is a design of installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (In 111, 700.10 (NFPA) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review and staff interview, inspect, and test the system per NFPA 9 Facilities Code, see and NFPA 110 (20° Emergency and State sections 8.4, 8.4.9 for condition could have residents within the Findings include:  On 11/10/2022 between the system per NFPA 9 for condition could have residents within the findings include:  On 11/10/2022 between the system per NFPA 9 for condition could have residents within the findings include:  On 11/10/2022 between the system per NFPA 9 for condition could have residents within the findings include:  An interview with the system per NFPA 9 for condition could have residents within the findings include:	mage of the emergency power consideration for new NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 70) NT is not met as evidenced of available documentation the facility failed to maintain, e on-site emergency generator 9 (2012 edition), Health Care stion 6.4.1.1, 6.4.4.1, 6.4.4.2 10 edition), Standard for andby Power Systems, through 8.4.9.7. This deficient e a widespread impact on the	K 91	K918 Electrical Systems – Essent Electric System Maintenance and Pioneer Critical Power was contact schedule an appointment for the other of the emergency generator. An appointment is scheduled for Dece 14th, 2022. Facility will schedule an appointment this requirement to be completed ethree years. Environmental Service will be responsible for the scheduli this test and making certain that the requirement is completed. Staff ins will be conducted on Friday, Decer 9th at 2:00 p.m. outlining statement deficiency and plans of correction. Employees will also receive a sign sheet indicating that they have react understand the statements of deficiency and plans of correction. Complete 12-10-22.	ted to nce us run ember staff ng of is ervice mber of off dand eiency	

STATEMENT OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM FOR SNFs AND NFs		PROVIDER # 245449	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING: 02 - ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY  B. WING	DATE SURVEY  COMPLETE:  11/10/2022			
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER  LIVING COMMUNITY	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  213 PIONEER ROAD  RED WING, MN					
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC	CIES					
K 511		•	NFPA 54, National Fuel Gas Code, electrical v Code. Existing installations can continue in se	•			
	panels in accordance with NFPA 101 (20	staff interview, the facility failed to maintain proper physical clearance to electrical NFPA 101 (2012 edition), Life Safety Code, sections 19.5.1.1 and 9.1.2, NFPA 70 (extrical Code, section 110.26 This deficient finding could have an isolated impact facility.					
		nsecured in a resi	dent accessible corridor. The Maintenance nels were secured during survey.				

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents



Electronically delivered November 29, 2022

Administrator
St Crispin Living Community
213 Pioneer Road
Red Wing, MN 55066

Re: State Nursing Home Licensing Orders

Event ID: 9DI311

#### Dear Administrator:

The above facility was surveyed on November 7, 2022 through November 10, 2022 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules and Statutes. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division noted one or more violations of these rules or statutes that are issued in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144.653 and/or Minn. Stat. § 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule and/or statute of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the order within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at <a href="https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04">https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04</a> 8.html. The State licensing orders are delineated on the Minnesota Department of Health State Form and are being delivered to you electronically. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute or rule after the statement, "This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are

the Suggested Method of Correction and the Time Period For Correction.

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact:

Judy Loecken, Unit Supervisor
St. Cloud B District Office
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
Midtown Square
3333 Division Street, Suite 212
Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301-4557

Email: judy.loecken@state.mn.us

Office: (320) 223-7300 Mobile: (320) 241-7797

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Sarah Lane, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Warch Ofene

Saint Paul, MN 55164-0900

Telephone: 651-201-4308 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: sarah.lane@state.mn.us

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
BEAIRIA A AI/I	MIANIA	HERAI		
00150	B. WING		11/1	0/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
ST CRISPIN LIVING COMMUNITY	ONEER ROAD /ING, MN 55066			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O	F CORRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE
2 000 Initial Comments	2 000			
*****ATTENTION*****				
NH LICENSING CORRECTION ORDER				
In accordance with Minnesota Statute, section 144A.10, this correction order has been issued pursuant to a survey. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a fine for each violatio not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule of the Minnesota Department of Health.  Determination of whether a violation has been corrected requires compliance with all requirements of the rule provided at the tag				
number and MN Rule number indicated below. When a rule contains several items, failure to comply with any of the items will be considered lack of compliance. Lack of compliance upon re-inspection with any item of multi-part rule will result in the assessment of a fine even if the item that was violated during the initial inspection was corrected.	m			
You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.				
INITIAL COMMENTS: Revised due to IDR process.				
On 11/7/22 - 11/10/22, a licensing survey was conducted at your facility by surveyors from the Minnesota Department of Health (MDH). Your facility was found NOT in compliance with the M State Licensure and the following correction				

Minnesota Department of Health

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

**Electronically Signed** 

TITLE

12/07/22

If continuation sheet 1 of 5

#### Minnesota Department of Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	PLETED
		MIA	HENOR		
	00150	B. WING	<del>/                                    </del>	11/1	0/2022
NAME OF		1.75	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ST CRIS	PIN LIVING COMMUNITY	EER ROAD G, MN 55066	3		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY?	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Continued From page 1	2 000			
	orders are issued. Please indicate in your electronic plan of correction you have reviewed these orders and identify the date when they will be completed.				
	Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes. The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings which are in violation of the state statute after the statement, "This Rule is not met as evidence by." Following the surveyors findings are the Suggested Method of Correction and Time period for Correction.				
	You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulatio n/infobulletins/ib14_1.html The State licensing orders are delineated on the attached Minnesota Department of Health orders being submitted to you electronically. Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health.				
	PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES,				

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` '			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00150	B. WING	/IEn/CEMI	11/1	0/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ST CRIS	PIN LIVING COMMUN	IITY	EER ROAD G, MN 5506	6		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	APPLIES TO FEDE THIS WILL APPEA IS NO REQUIREMI CORRECTION FO	Ige 2 IN OF CORRECTION." THIS ERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. IR ON EACH PAGE. THERE ENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF IR VIOLATIONS OF IE STATUTES/RULES.	2 000			
2 860	Proper Nursing Car Subp. 2. Criteria for proper care. The care adequate and proper E. per care and att	or determining adequate and criteria for determining	2 860			12/10/22
	by: Based on observation review, the facility for 1 of 1 residents (R4 cares.  Findings include:	ent is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document ailed to provide toenail care for 42) reviewed for dependant		Complete		
	11/09/22, 11:21a.m severely impaired of and inattentive. R42 mobility, transfers, of and personal hygier disease, Essential	ta Set (MDS) reviewed on dated 9/22/22, indicated cognition, memory problems 2 required assist of 2 for bed dressing, eating, toilet needs ne. Diagnoses of Alzheimer's Tremor, sensorineural hearing er malaise, and muscle				
	- `	P) last revised 9/23/22, It with activities of daily living				

Minnesota Department of Health

#### Minnesota Department of Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IN IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
	ENIBIAIO AOIA		HERAF	NAFAIT
	00150	B. WING		11/10/2022
NAME OF			STATE, ZIP CODE	
ST CRIS	PIN LIVING COMMUNITY	EER ROAD G, MN 55066	3	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETE
2 860	Continued From page 3  (ADL); bathing, grooming, and oral cares. R42 required staff to anticipate his needs.  R42's Body Audit Form notes indicated toenail care was completed on 10/24/22.  During an observation on 11/09/2022, at 8:22 a.m. nursing assistant (NA)-A revealed thick toenails on right and left feet. Right and left foot toenails have several toes that have nails extending beyond the toes. NA-A stated R42 saw the podiatrist. NA-A stated toenails were "thick and long".  During an interview on11/09/2022, at 9:26 a.m. RN-B reported RNs conduct weekly skin assessments. This process included all skin, fingernails, and toenails. Documentation of skin observation goes into the clinical manager's slot. It was then uploaded to the electronic medical record. Nurses were prompted in electronic medical record when this task was due. Nurses review the Body Audit Form weekly that nursing assistants complete with bathing. Concerns should be reported to the nurse. An event was started in Matrix if it's a new onset. They monitor and document.  During an interview and observation 11/09/22, at 09:30 a.m. registered nurse (RN)-A was unable to locate resident on podiatry list. RN-A stated aides provided nail care with baths. "Bath Book" indicated R42's toenails were trimed 10/24/22.	2 860		
	However, RN-A stated R42's toenails were longer than she expected. RN-A measured toenails from end of toes: 0.5 cm 3rd toe, 0.3cm 4th on toe left foot 0.7cm 3rd, 0.7cm 4th toe on right foot.  During an interview on 11/09/22, at 09:45 a.m. interview with RN-B indicated process was for			

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 9DI311 If continuation sheet 4 of 5

Minnesota Department of Health

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
	TAIR	IA AMIZAI	MIA	HERME	RAFEAI	
		00150	B. WING		11/1	0/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S EER ROAD	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ST CRISP	IN LIVING COMMUN	ITY	G, MN 55066	3		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	concerns to floor nureview skin assess to review bath book and nails.  SUGGESTED MET facility could educate dependent resident facility could educate facility could educate the second educate the second educated the second educated educa	report any skin or nail arse. Floor nurse was to ment each week. Floor nurse notes which included skin  HOD OF CORRECTION: The se staff regarding nail care of polices and procedures. The se staff regarding process of nail care and documentation.				
	TIME PERIOD FOR (21) days.	R CORRECTION: Twenty-one				

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM